## 2024 Fee Schedule

June 1,2024

# El Dorado Irrigation District Recreation Sly Park Recreation Area

¢ Por Day

DAY LISE (Entrance foce)

DAY USE (Entrance fees)	\$ Per Day	
Vehicle	15.00	
Holiday	20.00	
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disabled	10.00	
Oversize Vehicle	25.00	
Holiday	30.00	
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disabled	20.00	
Boat Launch		
Trailer	13.00	
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disabled	10.00	
Non-Motorized Boat	3.00	
(e.g. Kayak, Canoe, Paddleboar	d)	
Pet (per pet)	7.00	
RV Dump (per dump)	\$30.00	
DAY USE PERMITS \$ per 12 Month Period		
Vehicle	170.00	
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disabled	135.00	
Vehicle & Boat	295.00	
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disabled	245.00	
Non-Motorized Boat	40.00	
Mooring Facility (Seasonal Rental)	\$1000.00	
Other Fees May Apply		

El Dorado Irrigation District—Recreation General Information: (530) 295-6824 Reservations: (530) 295-6810 recreation@eid.org www.eid.org/recreation

## 2024 Fee Schedule

June 1, 2024

#### El Dorado Irrigation District Recreation

#### **Sly Park Recreation Area**

\$ Par Night

CAMPING

CAMPING	\$ Per Night
Camping Fees include: 1 RV Dump, 6 people & 1 vehicle unless r	noted
Family Campsite (12 people, 2 vehicles)	90.00
Waterfront Campsite	60.00
Pinecone Strip	53.00
Black Oak Equestrian	55.00
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disab	oled 50.00
Standard Campsite	39.00
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disab	oled 36.00
Extra Vehicle (If Applicable)	20.00
Boat	13.00
Senior (62) / Military (w/ ID) / Disa	bled 10.00
Non-Motorized Boat	3.00
Pet (perpet)	7.00
Processing Fee/Change Fee (non-refunda	ble) 10.00
Cancellation Fee (if more than 4 days prior to arrival,	
within 4 days there is no refund) Late Checkout Fee (if available)	15.00 20.00
GROUP AREAS	\$ Per Night
Group Area 1	390-410.00
Group Area 2	390-410.00
Group Area 3 Group Area 4	350-365.00 350-365.00
Group Area 5	415-435.00
Event Center	390-410.00
Cleaning Deposit Group Processing Fee/Change Fee (non-refundable)	300.00 25.00
Group Cancellation Fee (if more than 14 day within 14 days there is no refund)	s prior to arrival, 50.00

El Dorado Irrigation District—Recreation General Information: (530) 295-6824 Reservations: (530) 295-6810 recreation@eid.org

www.eid.org/recreation